506177323 07/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6224061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE PETER CRAN	06/26/2020
KIN CHOI LEE	06/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAKE GREAT SALES LIMITED	
Street Address:	FLAT 709B, 7/F OPULENT BUILDING	
Internal Address:	402-6 HENNESSY ROAD	
City:	WANCHAI	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29739564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)492-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9704921100

Email: joyr@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name: COCHRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC

Address Line 1: 2026 CARIBOU DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MGSL.01USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY REINHART
SIGNATURE:	/Joy Reinhart/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentSigned_Cran#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned_Cran#page2.tif source=AssignmentSigned_Lee#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned_Lee#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053341 FRAME: 0948

506177323

ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION	~~~~
WHEREAS,	
1. Bruce Peter Cran residing at L18-15 Vincom Center, 72 Le Thank Ton Street, District 1, HCMC, Vietnam	n;
2. Kin Choi Lee residing at Suite 2201, 22/F, Chinachem Century Tower, 178 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong;	
(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>PAW NAIL FILER</u> and which:	
is the national stage application of International Application No	en.
known; was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No. ; or	

AND MAKE GREAT SALES LIMITED (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of China, and having an office and place of business at Flat 709B, 7/F, OPULENT BUILDING 402-6 HENNESSY ROAD, Hong Kong

is filed concurrently herewith;

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application and all the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in all countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date Note: No legalization or other witness required				
Name: <u>Bruce Peter Cran</u>	Signature:	4	Date: 26 Jun 2020	
Name: <u>Kin Choi Lee</u>	Signature:	*	Date:	

ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION
WHEREAS,
Bruce Peter Cran residing at L18-15 Vincom Center, 72 Le Thanh Ton Street, District 1, HCMC, Vietnam;
 Kin Choi Lee residing at Suite 2201, 22/F, Chinachem Century Tower, 178 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong:
(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>PAW NAIL FILER</u> and which:
is the national stage application of International Application No
ND MAKE GREAT SALES LIMITED (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of China, and having an office and place of business at Flat 709B, 7/F, OPULENT BUILDING 402-6 HENNESSY ROAD, Hone Kong
vishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters valent to be obtained therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention lisclosed in the aforesaid application and all the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in all countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED pereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date	Note: No legalization or other witness required	
Name: Bruce Peter Cran	Signature:	Date:
Name: Kin Choi Lee	Signature:	Date; 26/6/2020

Commence of the Commence of th

Page 2 of 2

askins termination